1
ESM
Series
10 to 60 W Constant Current LED Drivers with
Tri-Mode Dimming™ (TRIAC, ELV & 0-10 V)
ESM020
ESM030
ESM040

Power
(W)
Vout
Min
(Vdc)
Vout
Nom
(Vdc)
Vout
Max
(Vdc)
Open Loop
(no load)
Voltage
(Vdc)
ESM020W-0280-42 120 to 277 280 11.8 24 37.8 42 50
ESM020W-0350-42 120 to 277 350 14.7 24 37.8 42 50
ESM020W-0440-34 120 to 277 440 15.0 19 30.6 34 44.2
ESM030W-0500-42 120 to 277 500 21.0 24 37.8 42 50
ESM030W-0550-42 120 to 277 550 23.1 24 37.8 42 50
ESM030W-0700-42 120 to 277 700 29.4 24 37.8 42 50
ESM030W-0900-26 120 to 277 900 23.4 19 24 26 33.8
ESM040W-0800-42 120 to 277 800 33.6 24 37.8 42 50
ESM040W-0900-42 120 to 277 900 37.8 24 37.8 42 50
ESM040W-0940-43 120 to 277 940 40.4 32 38.7 43 50
ESM050W-1050-42 120 to 277 1050 44.1 24 37.8 42 50
ESM050W-1200-42 120 to 277 1200 50.4 24 37.8 42 50
ESM050W-1400-34 120 to 277 1400 47.6 23 30.6 34 44.2
ESM060W-1400-42 120 to 277 1400 58.8 24 37.8 42 50
ESM060W: 51-60W
ESM030W: 21-30W
ESM040W: 31-40W
ESM050W: 41-50W

21,500
 -
 20,000
 40,000
 60,000
 80,000
 100,000
Li
fe
tim
e
(H
ou
rs
)
ESM040W-0700-56 (39.2 W, 700 mA @ 56 V max)
Predicted Lifetime versus Temperature
Tcase (°C) 70 75 80 85 90
Tambient (°C)56.2 60.7 65.5 70.2 74.9
74,000